

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: **WP(C) No. 839/2025**

M/S Krishna Traders

.....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. P.N. Raina, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sudesh Sharma, Advocate

v/s

Punjab National Bank & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

ORDER
08.04.2025

Notice.

List on **27.05.2025**.

Meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date of hearing before the Bench, the respondents are restrained from proceeding ahead with the case of the petitioners initiated on the basis of the notice under Sections 13(2) & 13(4) of the SARFAESI Act.

However, the petitioner is at liberty to deposit the balance amount, if any, before the Registry. On doing so, the Registry shall keep the said amount in the FDR initially for a period six months and thereafter, periodical renewals.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

(TASHI RABSTAN)
CHIEF JUSTICE

JAMMU
08.04.2025
SUNIL