

Sr. No. 07

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CM No. 861/2026 in
WP (C) No. 839/2025

M/s Krishna Traders

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Aman Bhagotra, Advocate

V/s

Punjab National Bank and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
23.02.2026

CM No. 861/2026

1. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks leave of this court to withdraw the petition with a liberty to approach the Hon'ble Supreme Court by way of appropriate proceedings. His statement is taken on record.
2. The petition is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn with liberty as prayed for.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

Jammu:
23.02.2026
Shafqat