

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CM No. 1817/2026 in
WP(C) No. 839/2025

M/S Krishna Traders

..... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Sudesh Sharma, Advocate

Vs

Punjab National Bank and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HONBLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
22.04.2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for the applicant prays for and is granted week's time to take requisite steps for service of the respondents.
2. List on **20.05.2026**.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
22.04.2026
Rahul